In accerdance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 &6.5 of LIQOZ
the Insolvency {(England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and .
o s e Notice of statement of affairs

Insoivency Act 1986.

Companies House

AT

25."1 0:’201 7
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

W
comprymnise [0 |2 |3 |18 [3[3]2

FFilling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [Garde Construction Services |.td

bold black capitals.

=

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Stephen John
Surhame Evans
r Liguidator's address
Building name.’number' 3 Field Court
Street | Gray's Inn

|
Post town l London

County/Region

C
i [w|c[T|R[ [[E]F

Country
n Liquidator’s name @
Full forename(s) © Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liquidator.
I Liquidator's address @
Building name/number ; @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tel} us about
Street [ another liquidator.
Post town (
County/Region '
Postcode
Country l—

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

o ffe [s [efsfilr

Statement of affairs

~ |

} attach:

@ Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(14A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[Z1 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Siamawre

C SUeze—

éignature date W [Eai Wr‘%— E‘W[TPT

04/17 Version 1.0



Rule 6.3-CVL

Statement of Affairs

GARDE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LTD

Company humber - 02316382

Statement as to affairs of Garde Construction Services Ltd on the 10 October

2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for
winding up

Statement of Truth

i believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
—
/ V! _ .

Full name: 7084 AU THERZ {920

LA P ./7
Sigl‘ledi "'g/ A \K,-E,lg_x\‘ r-_+_7'*"’j

Dated: o L? i+




fnsolvency Act 1986

Garde Construction Services Lid
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 10 QOctober 2017

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £

ASSETS
Furniture & Equipment 389.37
Motor Vehicles 417.94 250.00
Book Debts 28,768.03
Cash at Bank 21,163.32 121,163.32

21,413.32
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:-

NIL
21,413.32

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
OTHER PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS

NiL
21,413.32
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabie (to carry forward) NIL
21,413.32
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES POST 14 SEPTEMBER 2003
NIL
21,413.32
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) . NI
21,413.32
Unsecured non-preferential ¢laims {exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 1.00
Employees 1.00
Redundancy Payments Service 1.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 803,504.08
803,507.08
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (782,093.76)
(782,093.76)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
TOTAL SURPLUSHDEFICIENCY) {782, 193.76)

4
e

Page 1 of 1



6Q°'S10T 19A TOS Sdt

€ 10 | 9¥eqg
]

V\.L.}() _ \\J\W\T\«\w E aunreudis
_ ol

80'S0S €08 Buyein sapug 7
ZZ1 BGAN

20’705 't08 "S115BIMBN "uniluRq3UcT ‘MBIA FEY uo1uag {NHII) 1uNn SuypueH suieD AoUSA[OSU] WO, (AD \dnuyueg - SWOISTD) I SNUIARY IWH COHD

Hog! w0 11S ‘udnois ‘peoy yeg ¢ Sa)AISS [edueuly Agaig 0082

3

$524ppY

ey Aoy

si01ipaJs) Auedwod - g
P17 S22UALRS UAIIINLISUOD) BpIRD
411 Auedwon » A31eg Auoiuy



010T 19A 70S Sdl L jo L =8ed

000 600 0ol 00001 Buyerol ssug Ateulplo |
00°0 000 001 00001  Areulpig 13 'UOPUOT ‘MOISWRUIEM) ‘PROY SUINOQIN4 'asnoy Sul1s A3JNA,O JOouUGD  QOOH
sateys  anjep

dn pred  dn paiel JO ON

jeunuoN  adA) $S34pPY IWEN Aay

siapjoyaieys - D
P17 S2OIAI3S UOIIINIISUOT) Ipien)
d17 Auedwo) B Anleg Auojuy



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it wilt help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infermation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

John Baalham

Al information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@Where to send

Company name

Antony Batty & Company LLP

|

Address
r 3 Field Court

l Gray's Inn
Post town

London
Lounty/Region

™= wlclilal [s[elr

Country

I'E

1 Telephone

020 7831 1234

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




